PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kristina Jersenius	01/11/2008
Eva Englund	01/15/2008
Pal Frenger	01/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	-
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12678242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)361-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (540) 361-1863 Email: tammy@ppglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Potomac Patent Group PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 270

Address Line 4: Fredericksburg, VIRGINIA 22404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0110-502/P24798US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. duBois

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = P24798_US1_2008-01-11_Signed_US_assignments_-_all_INs\#page1.tif\\ source = P24798_US1_2008-01-11_Signed_US_assignments_-_all_INs\#page2.tif\\$

501119398 PATENT

REEL: 024082 FRAME: 0734

OP \$40,00 126782

source=P24798_US1_2008-01-11_Signed_US_assignments_-_all_INs#page3.tif source=P24798_US1_2008-01-11_Signed_US_assignments_-_all_INs#page4.tif source=P24798_US1_2008-01-11_Signed_US_assignments_-_all_INs#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024082 FRAME: 0735

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Kristina Jersenius Eva Englund Pål Frenger

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") residing at Rekrytgatan 4, lgh 443 ,SE-58214 LINKÖPING ,Sweden Alholmsvägen 4 ,SE-589 37 LINKÖPING ,Sweden Tomatvägen 20 ,SE-582 75 LINKÖPING ,Sweden

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CQI report request using uplink grant containing special transport format

said invention being disclosed in United States application no. 60/976906 filed on 2007-10-02 and said invention being based on PCT application no. PCT/SE2007/051051 filed on 2007-12-20 (I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known.)

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignors have good

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024082 FRAME: 0736

and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date (\$2008)	Signature of Assignor	Kristina Jersenius
Date Janaary 11, 2008	Witnessed by	
	Name:	Ke Wang Helwer son
	Address	Spirgerun sgree 33 58725 Links 199 Sweden
Date Lanuary 11, 2008	Witnessed by	Par Valle
	Name:	PONTUSWALLENTIN
	Address;	HORLMIRTBESCZE S8219 LINKÖPING
		JWEDEN

Date <i>J.41141219</i> J.5 ₇ ki	€£Signature of Assiç	gnor <u>La Englund</u> Eva Englund
DateJ##123.4.2008	Witnessed by Name: Address:	all Rooms Olle Room Olle Room Sty 37 Linksprey Suelle
Date (<u>Jan 23. j. 2008</u>	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Jones Dham Jones Frébers Olssen Milsborgen 2 53074 Ljungsbro

Date: Sansway 11 - 2008 Signature of Ass	ignor A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Date. P. S.	John Jone Jones 1100 Le du sa tex 57017-114 NOSET.
Date Z Ø Ø = 0/ — ((Lunnar Bark Lunnar Bark Lankadadag 104 SE 58665 Linkoping